TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSJB Holdings, Inc.		04/01/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3x Management, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Beiersdorf Drive	
City:	Connelly Springs	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28612	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6004900	ZRODELTA
Registration Number:	6004901	ZRODELTA
Registration Number:	5581338	ZRO
Registration Number:	5419227	ZRO DELTA
Registration Number:	5419155	ZRO
Registration Number:	5979455	MODULUS
Serial Number:	88589389	EMINENT
Serial Number:	88589407	READY
Serial Number:	88589438	READY SERIES
Serial Number:	88589447	RANGE READY
Serial Number:	88589453	MISSION READY
Serial Number:	88589457	GAME READY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888524246

Email: trademark@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: Bennet K. Langlotz

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 660675 #37585

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0983 900581557

Address Line 4: Dalla	Dallas, TEXAS 75266	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bennet K. Langlotz	
SIGNATURE:	/bennet langlotz/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-04-01 Trademark Assignment CJSB to 3x Management#page1.tif source=2020-04-01 Trademark Assignment CJSB to 3x Management#page2.tif source=2020-04-01 Trademark Assignment CJSB to 3x Management#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 1st 2000

WHEREAS, CSIB Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, of 521 NE Loop 289, Lubbock, TX 79403 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the Trademarks as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used ("the Product"), and desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to 3x Management, LLC all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Property.

WHEREAS, 3x Management, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at 100 Beiersdorf Drive, Connelly Springs, NC 28612 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the good will of the business relating to the Product in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which it is registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark. ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

	CSJB Holdings, Inc. By: John Birk
	Title: President
At (city) Valdage (State) N	<u>C</u>
on this <u>29</u> day of <u>Opril</u> 20 <u>00</u>	
STATE OF NC SS.	
	before me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing instrument in my
	t he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes set forth therein. KIMBERLY W. HYATT NOTARY PUBLIC Catawba County North Carolina	Notary Public for Basele / NC (County/State)
My Commission Expires June 11, 2022	(Someth anger)

EXHIBIT A | TRADEMARKS

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZRODELTA	87/722,452	12/15/2017	6,004,900	3/10/2020
ZRODELTA	87/722,497	12/15/2017	6,004,901	3/10/2020
ZRO	87/159,717	09/02/2016	5,581,338	10/09/2018
ZRO DELTA	87/193,965	10/05/2016	5,419,227	03/06/2018
ZRO	87/158,756	09/01/2016	5,419,155	03/06/2018
MODULUS	88/253,149	01/08/2019	5,979,455	02/04/2020
EMINENT	88/589,389	08/22/2019		
READY	88/589,407	08/22/2019		
READY SERIES	88/589,438	08/22/2019		
RANGE READY	88/589,447	08/22/2019		
MISSION READY	88/589,453	08/22/2019		
GAME READY	88/589,457	08/22/2019	\	

RECORDED: 11/20/2020